

Date April 13, 2021

To, Listing Department BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,Mumbai - 400 001

To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/Mam,

Subject: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor meetings under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015

Pursuant to the relevant provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we would like to inform you that the officials of our Company. Easy Trip Planners Limited ("Company") will be interacting with Analyst/Institutional Investor on 15thApril 2021.

This is to further inform that the copy of the Prospectus has been uploaded on the SEBI website, (https://www.sebi.gov.in/filings/public-issues/mar-2021/easy-trip-planners-limited-prospectus 49491.html) for your information and for the information of members/participants and the public at large.

This information is submitted to you pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

Note: The above date is subject to change. Change may happen due to exigencies on the part of Company or Analyst/Investor.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully For Easy Trip Planners Limited (Formerly Known as"Easy Trip Planners Private Limited)

Preeti Sharma Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A34417 Address: 223, FIE Patparganj Industrial Area East Delhi, Delhi – 110 092



FORMERLY KNOWN AS "EASY TRIP PLANNERS PVT. LTD." Easy Trip Planners Ltd.

CIN:L63090DL2008PLC179041

Easy Trip Planners Ltd.

Head Office : Building No 223, Patparganj Industrial Area, Patparganj, New Delhi, Delhi 110092. Phone : +91 - 11 - 43030303, 43131313 E-mail : support@easemytrip.com Web : www.EaseMyTrip.com | CIN No, U030303 2008PL 017994

